

## Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9184

## Conservation Commission Members

Thomas Gilmore Chair

Jeffrey L. Abbe *Member* 

Mark Kaplan *Member* 

Lyman Cousens Member

Norman LaPierre *Member* 

Rose Fife Recording Secretary

## Planning & Community Development Staff

Alan H. Hardy Planning & Community Development Director

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant

Linda Chandonnet
Planning & Community
Development Clerk

## Conservation Commission Public Notice

The Town of Boscawen Conservation Commission, is proposing a commercial timber harvest on the Boscawen Town Forest, and offering for sale to a qualified bidder. **This sale will be shown on Wednesday, October 10, at 2 PM.** Interested parties may meet the forester in charge, Charlie Niebling, in the town forest parking area at the end of Weir Road off lower Queen St. in Boscawen. Interested contractors may download a complete bidder's package at https://www.townofboscawen.org/home/news/town-forest-bid-package. **Sealed bids will be received until 4:00 PM on Friday, October 12, 2018**. Bids will be opened at 4:00 PM on Friday, October 12 at the town offices at 116 North Main St., Boscawen NH. The selected bidder will be notified by 7 PM on Tuesday, October 16, 2018.

For questions please call or e-mail Kellee Jo Easler at 753-9188 ext. 309, keasler@townofboscawen.org

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.